DURABILITY AND DEPENDABILITY
FLAT GLASS GAUGES & VALVES FOR PROCESS LEVEL MEASUREMENT BY KENCO
ENGINEERED LIQUID LEVEL SOLUTIONS
FLAT GLASS GAUGES
KENCO Flat Glass Gauges are used where direct visual observation of process fluids is required.  These gauges are suitable for a wide range of applications
with pressures up to 4000psig @ 100°F, and temperatures up to @750 F to 2050 psig.  KENCO gauges are available in either carbon steel or 316 stainless
steel construction materials to meet most specifications. Other materials available upon request. Consult factory for details.
There are five main components common to all flat

H = Carbon Steel W/ KEL-F Shield
J = 316 S.S. (Wetted) W/ KEL-F Shield
ORDERING GUIDE
Flat Glass Level Gauge
Gauge Style
R = Reflex
T = Transparent
Number of Gauge Sections
1
2
3
4
5
Gauge Type
KH = High Pressure
KM = Medium Pressure
REQUESTED BY:                                                                               COMPANY:
ADDRESS:                                                                   CITY:                                                    STATE:                             ZIP:
PHONE:                                                          FAX:                                                                EMAIL :
GAUGE CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS
Flat Glass Level Gauge
6
7
8
9
Connection Location
B = Back
E = End
L = Left
R = Right
Connection Size
50 = 1/2”
75 = 3/4”
10 = 1” Flange Only
15 = 1-1/2” Flange Only
20 = 2” Flange Only
30 = 3” Flange Only
40 = 4” Flange Only
60 = 6” Flange Only
80 = 8” Flange Only
Connection Type
N = FNPT
S = Socket Weld (Female)
A = 150 LB. R.F. Flange
B = 300 LB. R.F. Flange
C = 600 LB. R.F. Flange
D = 900 LB. R.F. Flange
E = 1500 LB. R.F. Flange
F = 2500 LB. R.F. Flange
G = 150 LB. R.T.J. Flange
H = 300 LB. R.T.J. Flange
J = 600 LB. R.T.J. Flange
K = 900 LB. R.T.J. Flange
L = 1500 LB. R.T.J. Flange
P = 2500 LB. R.T.J. Flange
Center to Center Gauge Distance
(Leave blank for end connections)
(Three place decimal rounded to
  the nearest 1/32”)
Technical Specifications
Power Supply. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 115/230Vac @ 50/60 HZ Ambient Temperature. . . . . . . . . . . . –40°F (–40°C) to 150°F (65°C)
Power Consumption. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . <150 mA @ 115Vac LED Estimated Life. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 100,000 hours
Supply Connection. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3/4 NPT
 Certification. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . UL1203, UL913, CSA 22.2
CL I, DIV 1, Groups B, C, & D
NEMA 4X & 8
To improve the visibility of fluid contained in a KENCO Transparent Level Gauge, a specially sized illuminator can be used. The illumination
is provided by extra bright Green LED’s (Light Emitting Diodes). This light is brighter than ordinary incandescent light bulbs, consume
less power, and can last 200 times longer, with an estimated life of 100,000 hours. The Illuminator mounts directly onto the transparent
gauge without the need for loosening the bolts on the gauge. The power supply is contained inside a NEMA 4X enclosure. The unit is
115Vac/230Vac powered and draws less than 150mA of current.
The Model KLI Illuminator is UL Listed and CSA Certified for Class I, Division 1, Group B, C & D defined hazardous areas.
GAUGE ILLUMINATORS

60 = 6”
80 = 8”
VALVE ORDERING GUIDE
Flat Glass Level Gauge
Gauge Type
R = Rigid
U = Union
Material
A = 316 S.S.
C = Carbon Steel
W = 316 S.S. (Wetted)
N = Carbon Steel (Nace)
T = Carbon Steel (Low Temp)
Valve Type
KHV = High Pressure Valve
KMV = Medium Pressure Valve
REQUESTED BY:                                                                               COMPANY:
ADDRESS:                                                                   CITY:                                                    STATE:                             ZIP:
PHONE:                                                          FAX:                                                                EMAIL :
Vessel Connection Type
M = Union (MNPT)
N = Union (FNPT)
S = Socket Weld (Female)
A = 150 LB. R.F. flange
B = 300 LB. R.F. flange
C = 600 LB. R.F. flange
D = 900 LB. R.F. flange
E = 1500 LB. R.F. flange
F = 2500 LB. R.F. flange
G = 150 LB. R.T.J. flange
H = 300 LB. R.T.J. flange
J = 600 LB. R.T.J. flange
K = 900 LB. R.T.J. flange
L = 1500 LB. R.T.J. flange
P = 2500 LB. R.T.J. flange
Part
Carbon Steel
Construction Code
“C” (Standard
Construction)
Carbon Steel
Construction Code
“N”  (Meets NACE
MR0175)
Low Temperature
(-50° F) Carbon
Steel Construction
Code “T”
SS Wetted
Construction Code
“W”
SS Construction Code
"A"
Valve Body (Wetted)
ASTM A350 LF2
Carbon Steel
ASTM A350 LF2
Carbon Steel
ASTM A350 LF2
Carbon Steel
ASTM A182
316 SS
ASTM A182
316 SS
Valve Stem (Wetted) 416 HT SS N50 SS 416 HT SS 316 SS 316 SS
Union Bonnet  (KHVx
only) (Wetted)
1018 Carbon Steel
ASTM A350 LF2
Carbon Steel
ASTM A350 LF2
Carbon Steel
316 SS 316 SS